# DOCKET

### CITY COUNCIL BRIEFING/AGENDA SCHEDULE PREPARED BY OFFICE OF CITY CLERK 509.625.6350

#### Monday, February 23, 2015

**Briefing Session** 3:30 p.m. 1. 2. 6:00 p.m. **Legislative Session** 

## Monday, March 2, 2015

3:30 p.m. 1. **Briefing Session** 6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session

#### Monday, March 9, 2015

3:30 p.m. **Briefing Session** 1. 6:00 p.m. 2. **Legislative Session** 

### Monday, March 16, 2015

1. **Briefing Session** 3:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 2. **Legislative Session** 

## Monday, March 23, 2015 - Town Hall Meeting, East Central Community Center

**Briefing Session** 3:30 p.m. 1. **Town Hall Session** 6:00 p.m. 2.

#### Monday, March 30, 2015

3:30 p.m. 1. **Briefing Session** 6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session

## Monday, April 6, 2015 Meeting Canceled (No City Council meeting is scheduled on Monday April 6, 2015, due to Spring Break Week.)

### Monday, April 13, 2015

**Briefing Session** 3:30 p.m. 1. **Legislative Session** 6:00 p.m. 2.

#### **PENDING ITEMS:**

Resolution 2014-0049 Requesting the Spokane County Auditor to hold a special election on November 4, 2014 in conjunction with the scheduled general election to

submit to the voters of the City of Spokane two advisory vote propositions regarding the working status and compensation for the positions of council president and council members. (Deferred for one year, from April 28, 2014, Agenda to April 27, 2015, Agenda)

Resolution 2014-0121 Requesting the Spokane County Auditor to hold a special election on

February 10, 2015 in conjunction with the scheduled special election to submit to the electors of the City of Spokane a proposition regarding an amendment to Section 7 of the Spokane City charter providing for the establishment of the Mayor's Salary by the Salary Review Commission. (Relates to Final Reading

Ordinance C35202) (Deferred until April 20, 2015, Agenda)

Ordinance C35202 Submitting a ballot proposition to the voters of the City of Spokane to amend

Section 7 of the Charter of the City of Spokane relating to the establishment of the Mayor's salary. (Relates to Resolution 2014-0121) (Deferred until April 20,

2015, Agenda)